RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

US$ 美元 2.5% 4 4 3.0% 34 34
(2.5%) (4) (4) (3.0%) (34) (34)

RMB 人民幣 2.5% 364 364 3.0% 740 740
(2.5%) (364) (364) (3.0%) (740) (740)

160 Sino-Life Group Limited Annual Report 2014

Notes to the Financial Statements
財務報表附註
For the year ended 31 December 2014 截至二零一四年十二月三十一日止年度

32. 財務風險管理及財務工具之
公平值（續）

(d) 貨幣風險（續）
(ii) 敏感度分析（續）

本公司

上表呈列之分析結果指按照

各集團實體功能貨幣計算

（以報告期末通行之匯率兌

換為人民幣）各集團實體稅

後虧損及權益之即時綜合影

響，僅供呈列用途。

釐定敏感度分析時，已假設

外匯利率變動已被應用於重

新計量本集團及本公司持有

之該等財務工具，而該等財

務工具使本集團及本公司於

報告期末面對外幣風險。該

分析按與二零一三年所用之

相同基準進行。

32. F I N A N C I A L  R I S K  M A N A G E M E N T
AND FAIR VALUES OF F INANCIAL
INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

(d) Currency risk (Continued)
(ii) Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

The Company

2014 2013
二零一四年 二零一三年

Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign
exchange

rates

(Increase)/
decrease in
profit after

taxation

(Increase)/
decrease in

accumulated
losses

Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign
exchange

rates

(Increase)/
decrease in

loss after
taxation

(Increase)/
decrease in

accumulated
losses

匯率上升╱

（下跌）

除稅後溢利

（增加）╱減少

累計虧損

（增加）╱減少

匯率上升╱

（下跌）

除稅後虧損

（增加）╱減少

累計虧損

（增加）╱減少

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

RMB 人民幣 2.5% 349 349 3.0% 857 857
(2.5%) (349) (349) (3.0%) (857) (857)

NTD 新台幣 3% (366) (366) 5.7% (1,015) (1,015)
(3%) 366 366 (5.7%) 1,015 1,015

Results of the analysis as presented in the
above table represent an aggregation of the
instantaneous effects on each of the group
entities’ loss after tax and equity measured in the
respective functional currencies, translated into
RMB at the exchange rate ruling at the end of
the reporting period for presentation purposes.

The sensitivity analysis has been determined
assuming that the change in foreign exchange
rates had been applied to re-measure these
financial instruments held by the Group and
the Company which expose the Group and the
Company to foreign currency risk at the end of